T

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102932423

ached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2005 JAN 31 AM 8: 56 Daniel G. Ericson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Medical Innovations International, Inc.
	Street Address: 6256 34th Ave. NW
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Dates: January 24, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/968,203 If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application Number(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	City: Rochester State: MN Zip: 55901 Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Hugh McTavish Address: McTavish Patent Firm 429 Birchwood Courts Birchwood, MN 55110	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. Hugh McTavish/Reg. No. 48,341 Name of Person Signing Total	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 1/25/2005 atture
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
02/02/2005 GTDN11 00000329 10968203

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016205 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.:

112.004US1

Inventor:

Daniel G. Ericson

Title:

Rapid and Sensitive Detection of Bacteria in Blood Products, Urine, and Other

Fluids

Serial No.:

10/968,203

Filed:

October 19, 2004

I, Daniel G. Ericson, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements, for which the above-referenced United States Utility Patent Application was filed; and

Medical Innovations International, Inc., hereinafter referred to as assignee, whose mailing address is 6256 34th Ave. NW, Rochester, MN 55901, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, foreign patent applications, and foreign patents) that may be granted.

Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the Assignor assign to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to the Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted, and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application.

The Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to the Assignee. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with the Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as the Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor, Daniel G. Ericson

Subscribed and sworn before me this 24th day of January 2005, in the county of

Winma in the state of Minnesota

PATENT RECORDED: 01/31/2005 REEL: 016205 FRAME: 0402